Company in the name of “RPG Active Pharma 
Limited” or any other appropriate name as 
may be approved by the Ministry of 
Corporate Affairs. 

The WOS is proposed to be incorporated with 
an authorized share capital of INR 1,00,000 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh) and paid-up 
capital of INR 95,000 (Indian Rupees Ninety 
Five Thousand). The WOS is yet to 
commence operations and does not have any 
turnover. 

2 Whether the acquisition would fall within 
related party transaction(s) and whether 
the promoter/ promoter group/ group 
companies have any interest in the entity 
being acquired?